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19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European 
Economic Community (EEC)S by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) 
(concluded) 

Section and commodity All countries United States 
1978 1977r 1978 1977r 1978 

END PRODUCT, INEDIBLE (concluded) 

Electrical property measuring instru­
ments 

Miscellaneous measuring and controlling 
instruments 

Medical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring and laboratory equipment 
Safety and sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furniture and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 

Personal and Household Goods 
Outerwear, except knitted 
Outerwear, knitted 
Other apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silver­

ware 
Sporting and recreation equipment 
Games, toys and children's vehicles 
House furnishings 
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and table­

ware 
Other personal and household goods 

Miscellaneous End Products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic 

supplies 
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed matter 
Stationers' and office supplies 
Unexposed photographic films and plates 
Other photographic goods 
Containers and closures 
Other end products, inedible 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE 

Total, imports 

8,373 90,666 57,673 77,433 7,370 

110,887 
114,639 
17,718 

299,091 
95,124 
78,045 

214,252 
237,849 
562,074 
235,552 
577,268 

948.877 
llb,39b 
231,648 
163,075 
231,422 

172,018 
161,317 
124,388 
154,687 

188,468 
245,458 

188,603 
220,255 

192,800 
160,515 
247,455 
148,698 
106,587 
147,364 
340,437 
159,114 
465,378 

143,375 
135,696 
28,353 

355,345 
127,192 
104,378 
243,249 
284,257 
852,664 
221,981 
679,084 

2.191,763 
290,092 
248,835 
195,464 
255,028 

196,456 
176,993 
144,576 
154,474 

222,520 
307,326 

2,599,957 
138,387 

241,382 
220,399 
284,542 
160,216 
134,525 
178,283 
440,063 
188,302 
613,857 

99,814 
100,513 

16,032 
241,282 

84,025 
69,219 

149,924 
170,549 
530,956 
149,796 
483,650 

595,804 
32,922 
17,462 
45,935 
20,209 

55,670 
78,531 
57,777 
87,026 

70,877 
129,395 

1.531,297 
102,019 

138,700 
146,601 
193,870 
125,693 
79,091 
89,294 

223,646 
144,129 
288,255 

128,960 
116,470 
26,635 

281,923 
106,495 
93,351 

164,223 
194,690 
778,583 
122,003 
559,652 

654,310 
22,214 
17,184 
60,971 
18,248 

57,805 
92,601 
69,079 
83,608 

76,488 
156,111 

1,801.992 
82,472 

170,692 
198,168 
216,672 
135,492 
94,751 

116,490 
285,290 
167,055 
334,910 

6,770 
8,812 
1,056 

33,460 
7,304 
6,531 

35,409 
28,382 
20,932 
36,823 
35,814 

404.181 
39,878 
34,082 
26,633 
86,678 

40,223 
22,898 
12,438 
23,730 

62,523 
55,099 

326,253 
53,939 

34,825 
12,915 
48,927 
13,414 
16,434 
36,845 
25,662 

9,126 
74,167 

9,656 
11,204 

1,457 
42,195 

9,737 
7,545 

41,118 
35,588 
39,891 
36,283 
50,873 

441,284 
41,lbb 
29,399 
25,608 
90,846 

42,716 
24,535 
14,688 
21,927 

80,224 
69,075 

447,837 
37,529 

46,122 
21,032 
61,813 
15,500 
24,415 
36,111 
31,404 
13,422 

160,489 

421,221 389,615 273,199 243,429 70,763 64,250 

42,332,269 49,937,673 29,814,933 35,246,284 3,639,890 4,635,820 

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less than $500. 
Mncludes the United Kingdom. 

19.30 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the European 
Economic Community (EEC), by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) 

Section and commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 

Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meat and meat preparations 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen 
Fish, fdlets and blocks, fresh or 

frozen 
Fish, preserved, except canned 
Fish, canned 
Shellfish 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Barley 
Wheat 
Other cereals, unmiUed 
Wheat flour 
Other cereals, milled 
Cereal preparations 
Fruits and fruit preparations 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations 
Sugar and sugar preparations 
Other foods and materials for food 
Oilseed cake and meal 
Other feeds of vegetable origin 
Other fodder and feed 
Whisky 
Other beverages 
Tobacco 

All countries 
1977r 

151,258 

4,456,298 

208,617 
14,857 

158,723 

245,520 
65,052 
71,369 

250,557 
112,530 
312,347 

1,881,546 
79,783 

119.606 
52,081 
39,225 
42,645 

118,869 
74,042 
66,022 
31,230 
76,422 
56,990 

270,741 
38,481 
69,043 

1978 

213,780 

5,087,259 

291,757 
19,950 

241,329 

323,151 
93,959 
71,432 

372,423 
114,766 
384,243 

1,912,830 
92,345 

152,255 
58,296 
51,814 
64,566 

102,133 
80,258 
58,535 
38,650 
78,092 
59,637 

268,891 
51,123 

104,824 

United States 
1977r 

131,194 

1,128,881 

73,132 
7,977 

61,828 

206,373 
26,166 
10,126 

106,220 
14,879 
25,797 
4,230 

11,728 
67 

16,338 
36,141 
30,743 
28,369 
60,971 
41,339 

2,649 
36,100 
17,407 

264,131 
37,542 

8,628 

1978 

177,247 

1,320,296 

111,711 
9,054 

71,649 

269,785 
39,970 
10,578 

150,407 
17,317 
15,604 

123 
6,941 
•210 

15,862 
48,103 
45,917 
33,768 
63,326 
24,587 

1,058 
38,039 
21,274 

260,828 
49,042 
15,144 

EEC 
1977r 

4,319 

876,584 

21,552 
288 

54,699 

37,052 
7,201 

39,454 
25,000 
10,481 

103,691 
372,157 

27,520 
13 

4,003 
440 

3,594 
49,230 

1,396 
4,968 

23,996 
9,279 

22,630 
3,297 

75 
54,570 

1978 

7,145 

917,821 

28,622 
328 

77,507 

45,626 
14,713 
39,122 
41,709 
15,146 
81,283 

359,170 
23,668 

31 
4,501 

379 
7,829 

26,930 
3,829 
6,182 

30,320 
9,607 

18,105 
4,103 

194 
78,917 


