730 Canada Year Book 1980-81

19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European Economic Community (EEC)², by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977r	1978	19775	1978	1977	1978
END PRODUCT, INEDIBLE (concluded)						
Electrical property measuring instru-	68,373	90,666	57,673	77.433	7.270	0.44
ments Miscellaneous measuring and controlling	-1.C.C.	0.2	and a second		7,370	9,44
instruments	110,887	143,375	99,814	128,960	6,770	9,65
Medical and related equipment	114,639	135,696 28,353	100,513	116,470	8,812	11,20
Navigation equipment Other measuring and laboratory equipment	299.091	355.345	16,032 241,282	26,635 281,923	1,056	1.45
Safety and sanitation equipment	95,124	127,192	84.025	106,495	7,304	9.73
Service industry equipment	78,045	104.378	69,219	93,351	6.531	7.545
Furniture and fixtures	214,252	243,249	149,924	164,223	35,409	41,118
Hand tools and cutlery	237,849	284,257	170,549	194,690	28,382	35,588
Electronic computers	562,074	852,664	530,956	778,583	20,932	39.89
Other office machines and equipment	235,552	221,981	149,796	122,003	36,823	36,283
Miscellaneous equipment and tools	577,268	679,084	483,650	559,652	35,814	50,873
Personal and Household Goods	1.948.877	2,191.763	595.804	654,310	404,181	441,284
Outerwear, except knitted	276,396	290,092	32,922	22,214	39,878	42,260
Outerwear, knitted	231,648	248,835	17,462	17,184	34,082	29,399
Other apparel and apparel accessories	163,075	195,464	45,935	60,971	26,633	25,608
Footwear	231,422	255,028	20,209	18,248	86,678	90,846
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silver- ware	172,018	196,456	55,670	57,805	40,223	43 714
Sporting and recreation equipment	161,317	176,993	78,531	92,601	22,898	42,716
Games, toys and children's vehicles	124,388	144,576	57,777	69.079	12,438	14,688
House furnishings	154,687	154,474	87,026	83,608	23,730	21,927
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and table-	14 11 12					
ware	188,468	222,520	70,877	76,488	62,523	80,224
Other personal and household goods	245,458	307,326	129,395	156,111	55,099	69,075
Miscellaneous End Products	2,188,603	2.599,957	1.531,297	1.801.992	326,253	447,83
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	220,255	138,387	102,019	82,472	53,939	37,529
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic supplies	192,800	741 292	138,700	170.692	14 036	16 1 12
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals	160,515	241,382 220,399	146,601	198,168	34,825	46,122 21,032
Books and pamphlets	247,455	284,542	193,870	216,672	48,927	61.813
Other printed matter	148,698	160,216	125,693	135,492	13,414	15,500
Stationers' and office supplies	106,587	134,525	79,091	94,751	16,434	24,415
Unexposed photographic films and plates	147,364	178,283	89,294	116,490	36,845	36,111
Other photographic goods	340,437	440,063	223,646	285,290	25,662	31,404
Containers and closures	159,114	188,302	144,129	167,055	9,126	13,422
Other end products, inedible	465,378	613,857	288,255	334,910	74,167	160,489
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS – TRADE	421,221	389,615	273,199	243,429	70,763	64,250
Total, imports	42,332,269	49,937,673	29,814,933	35,246,284	3,639,890	4,635,820

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less than \$500. Includes the United Kingdom.

19.30 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the European Economic Community (EEC), by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977r	1978	1977	1978	1977	1978
LIVE ANIMALS	151,258	213,780	131,194	177,247	4,319	7,145
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	4,456,298	5,087,259	1,128,881	1,320,296	876,584	917,821
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen Other meat and meat preparations Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen	208,617 14,857 158,723	291,757 19,950 241,329	73,132 7,977 61,828	111,711 9,054 71,649	21,552 288 54,699	28,622 328 77,507
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen Frish, preserved, except canned Fish, canned Shellfish Dairy produce, eggs and honey Barley Wheat Other cereals, unmilled Wheat flour Other cereals, milled Cereal preparations Fruits and fruit preparations	245,520 65,052 71,369 250,557 112,530 312,347 1,881,546 79,783 119,606 52,081 39,225 42,645	323,151 93,959 71,432 372,423 114,766 384,243 1,912,830 92,345 152,255 58,296 51,814 64,566	206,373 26,166 10,126 106,220 14,879 25,797 4,230 11,728 67 16,338 36,141 30,743	269,785 39,970 10,578 150,407 17,317 15,604 123 6,941 - 210 15,862 48,103 45,917	37,052 7,201 39,454 25,000 10,481 103,691 372,157 27,520 13 4,003 440 3,594	45,62(14,71: 39,12; 41,70(15,146 81,28: 359,17(23,668 3 4,50() 37(7,825)
Vegetables and vegetable preparations Sugar and sugar preparations Other foods and materials for food Oilseed cake and meal Other feeds of vegetable origin Other fodder and feed Whisky Other beverages Tobacco	118,869 74,042 66,022 31,230 76,422 56,990 270,741 38,481 69,043	102,133 80,258 58,535 38,650 78,092 59,637 268,891 51,123 104,824	28,369 60,971 41,339 2,649 36,100 17,407 264,131 37,542 8,628	33,768 63,326 24,587 1,058 38,039 21,274 260,828 49,042 15,144	49,230 1,396 4,968 23,996 9,279 22,630 3,297 75 54,570	26,930 3,829 6,182 30,320 9,607 18,109 4,103 194 78,91